95
E-mail: sales@ljtechnologies.com  http:\\www.ljtechnologies.com        ISO 9001 Registered
5911 Butterfield Road, Hillside, Illinois 60162        Phone: (708) 236-6000         Fax:  (708)236-6006
an L&J Technologies Company
PDS-MCG3200-2B
Applications
Standard Configuration
The MCG 3200 Field Interface Card Enclosure is a powerful, flexible interface that accepts data from standard serial

an L&J Technologies Company
PDS-MCG3200-2B
ORDERING GUIDE Field Interface Card Enclosure
MCG 3200
MCG 3200 FIELD INTERFACE CARD ENCLOSURE
	 Includes: Table top enclosure, 3 FIC slots, 1 port
MCG 3210 FIELD INTERFACE CARD ENCLOSURE
	 Includes: Rack mount, 3 FIC slots, 1 port
MCG 3220 FIELD INTERFACE CARD ENCLOSURE
	 Includes: Rack mount, 4 FIC slots, 1 port,
	 1 personality board providing RS232 ASCII output
MODEL NUMBER SELECTION:
     	 The model number has a base number, MCG 32XX followed by 10 digits.
	 These digits represent 5 sets of option tables.
                         		 MCG 32XX - AB - CD - EF - GH - IJ
            		 TABLE I
               	 TABLE II
               	 TABLE III
               	 TABLE IV
               	 TABLE V
TABLE I - NUMBER OF SLOTS
            AB
     	 01  - 3 Slots
     	 02  - 4 Slots
     	 03  - 5 Slots
     	 04  - 6 Slots
     	 05  - 7 Slots
     	 06  - 8 Slots
TABLE II - NUMBER OF FIC BOARDS
	 CD
	 01  - 1 Board
	 02  - 2 Boards
	 03  - 3 Boards
	 04  - 4 Boards
	 05  - 5 Boards
	 06  - 6 Boards
	 07  - 7 Boards
	 08  - 8 Boards
TABLE III - NUMBER OF PORTS / CONNECTION TO THE
COMPUTER
            	E
     	 0  - Standard TTL
	 1  - TTL (For use with MCG 3400, MCG 3450, or
	       MCG 3900)
     	 2  - TTL (For use with MCG 3800)
	 3  - IPC TTL
	 F
     	 1  - 1 Port
	 2  - 2 Ports
	 3  - 3 Ports
	 4  - 4 Ports
	 5  - 5 Ports
	 6  - 6 Ports
	 7  - 7 Ports
	 8  - 8 Ports
98
E-mail: sales@ljtechnologies.com  http:\\www.ljtechnologies.com        ISO 9001 Registered
5911 Butterfield Road, Hillside, Illinois 60162        Phone: (708) 236-6000         Fax:  (708)236-6006
an L&J Technologies Company
PDS-MCG3200-2B
ORDERING GUIDE Field Interface Card Enclosure
MCG 3200
TABLE IV - PORT  TYPE
GH
00  - TTL Output
01  - RS 232 Output (Per Port)
02  - Current Loop (Per Port)
03  - RS 485 (Per Port)
TABLE V - POWER
IJ
01  - 110 VAC, 2 amp
02  - 220 VAC, 2 amp
03  - 110 VAC, 4 amp
04  - 220 VAC, 4 amp
05  - 110 VAC, 8 amp
06  - 220 VAC, 8 amp
FIELD INTERFACE UNITS FOR EXISTING SYSTEMS:
	 MCG 3230 NMC Interface includes rack mount up to 100 devices
	 MCG 3240 Varec Matrix Interface includes rack mount up to 100 devices
             MCG 3241 Varec Direct Wire includes rack mount up to 20 transmitters
     	 MCG 3242 Varec 4-wire includes rack mount up to 128 transmitters
     	 MCG  3251 GPE (for use with MCG 3900) includes rack mount up to 100 transmitters (TPII)
     	 MCG 3252 GPE (for use with MCG 3800) includes rack mount up to 100 transmitters (31422, 31423)
     	 MCG 3253 GPE (for use with MCG 3900) includes rack mount  up to 100 transmitters (31422, 31423)
     	 MCG 3260 ENRAF
     	 MCG 3270 VAREC